Loss on extinguishment of debt   -   -   15.8   -   -   2.7   -

Non recurring net gain at equity method investment   (10.8)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other non-cash adjustments   -   -   (28.9)   -   -   -   -

Impairment of equity method investment   36.1   40.0   -   -   -   -   -

Total pre-tax adjustments   273.6   310.8   124.7   82.5   57.2   49.1   49.2

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments   (66.9)   (80.6)   (45.8)   (24.3)   (17.4)   (14.8)   (14.1)

Adjusted net income  $   659.2  $   592.6  $   447.6  $   342.7  $   256.0  $   181.7  $   143.0

* The sums of pre-tax adjustments and adjusted net income may not equal the totals presented due to rounding.

Year Ended December 31,

Reconciliation of Adjusted Net Income to Pro Forma Adjusted

Net Income

Year Ended 2011 Pro forma

($M) 2010 Changes 2010

Income before income taxes $   151.3 $   0.7 $  152.0

Provision for income taxes 43.4 2.4 45.8

Net income 107.9 (1.7) 106.2

Stock based compensation 26.7 (5.0) 21.7

Amortization of intangible assets 17.2 - 17.2

Amortization of premium on receivables 3.3 - 3.3

Amortization of deferred financing costs 2.0 - 2.0

Loss on extinguishment of debt - 2.7 2.7

Total pre-tax adjustments 49.2 (2.3) 46.9

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the effective tax rate (14.1) - (14.1)

Adjusted net income $   143.0 $   (4.0) $  139.0

Reconciliation of Revenue to Revenue Excluding the Impact of a

Non-Renewed Contract

Year Ended December 31,

($M) 2010

North America

Revenues, net $   287.8

Excluding non-renewed contract revenues -

Revenues, net, excluding the impact of a non-renewed contract $   287.8

International

Revenues, net $   146.0

Excluding non-renewed contract revenues (0.8)

Revenues, net, excluding the impact of a non-renewed contract $   145.2

Consolidated

Revenues, net $   433.8

Excluding non-renewed contract revenues (0.8)

Revenues, net, excluding the impact of a non-renewed contract $   433.0